1 171 615 58 02-01
Installation-  and maintenance
instruction
B30H High/Low
178 045 52
18. Indication, air damper
19. Connecting pipe Stage 1
20. Air intake

17. Adjustment device
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation B30A2
DIMENSIONS
Burner tube Length of burner tube Measure B
A 137 102
A Standard 209 174
Burner tube Oil capacity Output Recommended nozzle Recommended  pump pressure
kg/h kW Mcal/h Angle Danfoss Monarch Bar
A 4,5-15,0 53-178 46-153 45° - 60° S, B R, PLP 14
OUTPUT RANGE AND NOZZLES RECOMMENDED
The net calorific value of 11,86 kWh/kg for light oil has been used.
188
415 B 372
ø1
08
ø1
08
22
0 30
3
28
1
160-190
ø108 35
RECOMMENDED NOZZLE
Because of different boiler types existing
on the market, with varying combustion
chamber designs, it is not possible to
state a definite spray angle or spray
pattern.
Note that the spray angle and the spray
pattern change with the pump pressure.
5,0-6,0
BURNER HEAD
171 225 65  00-03
7,0-9,0
3,5-4,0 2,0-3,0
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
GENERAL RULES
The installation of an oil burner should
be carried out in accordance with local